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Scbastian United Methodist Church
Open Hearts, Open Minds, Open Doors

Welcome to Worship

All are invited to enter God’s presence in worship.

Welcome
Opening Voluntary

*Call to Worship
We gather to pray and keep watch.
Lord give us strength.
We gather to remember your betrayal.
Lord give us strength.
We gather to walk this lonesome valley with you, O Christ.
Lord give us strength.

*Hymn 292 “What Wondrous Love is This” WONDROUS LOVE

Anthem “Scenes From Gethsemane” Choir
by Joseph M. Martin

Prayer of lllumination Leigh Standley
Scripture Reading Zechariah 13:6-7

*Hymn PP “Jesus Walked This Lonesome Valley” LONESOME VALLEY
Reading of the Holy Gospel Mark 14:27-36

Message “24 Hours: The Garden” Mary Lou Rothfuss
The Offering Presentation of gifts of Tithes, Money Gifts and Prayer Requests

(place prayer request cards in the offering plate)

Offertory Hymn PP “Lord, Is It I” PASSION CHORALE
*Doxology 95
Prayers of the People

*Hymn 290 “Go to Dark Gethsemane” REDHEAD
Ministry Opportunities
*Benediction

*Congregational Response 665 “Go Now In Peace” GO NOW IN PEACE



Closing Voluntary
Please remain seated during the closing voluntary, the service is still being recorded

*Please stand in body or in spirit

Lenten small group - Bible Study, Tuesday's at 10:00 am

Join Pastor Alexis as she leads in the study: 24 Hours that Changed the World. There is still
books and room for you. Large Sunday School Room.

Discipleship Leader meeting, Tuesday, March 15, 1:30 pm.

Are you a Small Group, Covenant Group or Bible Study leader? Or do you have experi-
ence leading a Disciple group? Join us Tuesday in the Small Group Classroom for a leader
meeting with Pastor Alexis to discern how God is leading us to study together next.

« Altar Flowers may be dedicated in memory or honor of someone, or a special event.
Sign up in the narthex. Cost S50 Altar Flowers are from Paradise Florist in Sebastian
(you may take your flowers home after service)
« Recycle those old Eyeglasses -There is a box in the church narthex for old eyeglasses.
Eye glasses will be given to the Lions Club.
« 1st Sunday is Communion Sunday

Please sign the red attendance registration book every Sunday morning,

located at the end of your pew.

Volunteer Opportunities
Head Usher—coordinate Ushers for Sunday worship (you will work with Megan)

Office receptionist— Monday & Wednesday 9:30 -11:30 am and 1:30 to 3 pm
Duties include answering phone, greeting and helping walk-ins and misc. office chores
Thrift Shop Volunteer Worker—Contact Ginger Horner or call the church office
Front Desk, Receiving Room, Furniture Room (garage) Shed help. Cross train to be a
substitute for all areas. Able bodied? help Bill Messersmith with deliveries and pickups




UMCOR

= Global Ministries | The United Methodist Church

Support the humanitarian response in Ukraine Give Now

To help
Write a check to SUMC labeled for UMCOR Ukraine

or go to

https://umcmission.org

Lenten Calendars available at back of church

For your convenience a donation basket is located in the Narthex for
Ecumenical Food Pantry non-perishable food items.

Please check the expiration date, the food pantry
will not accept outdated items.
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Holy Uleek

April 1@ - Palm Sunday Cantata 10 am
April 14 — Maundy Thursday Service 7 pm
April 15 - Good Friday Service 7 pm
April 17 - Easter Worship 10 am




Prayer Concerns and Sharing of Joys

Pray for Healing

Mary

Linda Thompson

Peace

JR

Jason Benjamin

Gary Ortner

People of Ukraine

Jason Harper his family and friends
Jeffery Berkingham

Jerry & Barbara, travel mercies
Lynn Gibson

Jack Bender

Jessica Hubbard

Ongoing Prayer Concerns
Donna Oborne

Kathi Pschar

Lisa Davis

Al Smith

Ron & Judy Highhouse
Eileen & Rob Jacobsen
Yvonne Oleksy

Ed Oleksy

Marlene Kalsch

Ana Castro

Jim Schwomeyer

Sheri Peterson

Mary Jo Barton

Lloyd Thomas

Chuck Benjamin

Sherry and Richard Hunter
George Decker

Loretta Scardino

Ted Amstutz

Eileen Dramor
Joe Ballard

Pray for the Homebound &
those in Assisted Living
Minnie Hungerford

Janice & Ed Ertel

June Crain

Carmen Wilson

Inez Fielding

Pray for Our Men and Women In the Military
Airman Blake Greishaw (USAF)

Fill out prayer request card in the pew rack,

drop in offering plate.



A special note from Operation Christmas Child
Dear Sebastian United Methodist Church,

Thank you for your participation in the collecting of shoeboxes for Operation
Christmas Child in 2021. As a result of your participation, Indian River County

collected 3,083 shoeboxes. This was an all time record. 3083 children saw God’s
Love illustrated!

Prayerfully

Kathi
Operation Christmas Child Volunteer

Notes:



3/13/22

3/14/22

3/15/22

3/16/22

3/17/22

3/18/22
3/20/22

10 am
11am
1pm
3pm

9am—2 pm

10 am
2 pm
7 pm

10 am
11:30 am
12 pm
12 pm
1:30 pm

10am
11:30 am
1pm
3pm

7 pm
9:30 am
7 pm
11am
10 am
11am
1pm

3 pm

Opportunities This Week at SUMC

Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing)
Fellowship Café after worship in fellowship hall

Brass

LOL Youth, middle and high school age YR

Soul Café serving 12pm-1 pm meals to go in the FH
Barb Farrington Bible Study LCR

Lois Small Group (closed) FH

Trustee FH

Pastor’s Lenten Bible Study LCR with Pastor Alexis
Worship Committee CO

Rug Hookers FH

UMM—Lunch Bunch—Roadside Restaurant
Discipleship Leader meeting SGR

Adult Bible Study, contact Church Office for the Zoom Link
Thrift Shop Volunteer Worker Lunch FH

Computer Circle CO

Joyful Ringers S

Handbells

Mary Lou Small Group (closed) SGR
Choir

Mary’s Circle (UMW) FH

Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing)
Fellowship Café FH light refreshments

Brass

LOL Youth middle and high school age YR

S-Sanctuary, FH-Fellowship Hall, YR-Youth Room, SG-Small Group Room, CO-Church Office,
LCR-Large Classroom

Check your
cell phone

put in silent
mode




