Sebastian United Methodist Church



Guest Speaker: Mary Lou Rothfuss "24 Hours: The Garden" Zechariah 13: 6-7 Mark 14: 27-36

Music Minister, Megan Mash, MSM

March 13, 2022 Second Sunday in Lent 10 a.m. Sanctuary



Sebastian United Methodist Church

1029 Main Street, Sebastian, FL 32958 772-589-5230 (Office) SebastianUMC@bellsouth.net 772-388-0405 (Thrift Shop) direct line

For Sunday Worship Online www.sebastianumc.com (click the YouTube link at the top of the page)

Sebastian United Methodist Church

Open Hearts, Open Minds, Open Doors

Welcome to Worship

All are invited to enter God's presence in worship.

Welcome

Opening Voluntary

*Call to Worship

We gather to pray and keep watch.

Lord give us strength.

We gather to remember your betrayal.

Lord give us strength.

We gather to walk this lonesome valley with you, O Christ.

Lord give us strength.

*Hymn 292 "What Wondrous Love is This" WONDROUS LOVE

Anthem "Scenes From Gethsemane" Choir

by Joseph M. Martin

Prayer of Illumination Leigh Standley

Scripture Reading Zechariah 13:6-7

*Hymn PP "Jesus Walked This Lonesome Valley" LONESOME VALLEY

Reading of the Holy Gospel Mark 14:27-36

Message "24 Hours: The Garden" Mary Lou Rothfuss

The Offering Presentation of gifts of Tithes, Money Gifts and Prayer Requests

(place prayer request cards in the offering plate)

Offertory Hymn PP "Lord, Is It I" PASSION CHORALE

*Doxology 95

Prayers of the People

*Hymn 290 "Go to Dark Gethsemane" REDHEAD

Ministry Opportunities

*Benediction

*Congregational Response 665 "Go Now In Peace" GO NOW IN PEACE

Closing Voluntary

Please remain seated during the closing voluntary, the service is still being recorded

*Please stand in body or in spirit

Lenten small group - Bible Study, Tuesday's at 10:00 am

Join Pastor Alexis as she leads in the study: 24 Hours that Changed the World. There is still books and room for you. Large Sunday School Room.

Discipleship Leader meeting, Tuesday, March 15, 1:30 pm.

Are you a Small Group, Covenant Group or Bible Study leader? Or do you have experience leading a Disciple group? Join us Tuesday in the Small Group Classroom for a leader meeting with Pastor Alexis to discern how God is leading us to study together next.

- Altar Flowers may be dedicated in memory or honor of someone, or a special event.
 Sign up in the narthex. Cost \$50 Altar Flowers are from Paradise Florist in Sebastian
 (you may take your flowers home after service)
- **Recycle those old Eyeglasses** -There is a box in the church narthex for old eyeglasses. Eye glasses will be given to the Lions Club.
- 1st Sunday is Communion Sunday

Please sign the red attendance registration book every Sunday morning, located at the end of your pew.

Volunteer Opportunities

Head Usher—coordinate Ushers for Sunday worship (you will work with Megan)

Office receptionist— Monday & Wednesday 9:30 –11:30 am and 1:30 to 3 pm

Duties include answering phone, greeting and helping walk-ins and misc. office chores
Thrift Shop Volunteer Worker—Contact Ginger Horner or call the church office

Front Desk, Receiving Room, Furniture Room (garage) Shed help. Cross train to be a substitute for all areas. Able bodied? help Bill Messersmith with deliveries and pickups



Support the humanitarian response in Ukraine **Give Now**

To help

Write a check to SUMC labeled for UMCOR Ukraine or go to

https://umcmission.org

Lenten Calendars available at back of church





For your convenience a donation basket is located in the Narthex for Ecumenical Food Pantry non-perishable food items.

Please check the expiration date, the food pantry will not accept outdated items.



Holy Week

April 10 – Palm Sunday Cantata 10 am

April 14 - Maundy Thursday Service 7 pm

April 15 - Good Friday Service 7 pm

April 17 - Easter Worship 10 am



Prayer Concerns and Sharing of Joys

Pray for Healing

Mary

Linda Thompson

Peace

JR

Jason Benjamin Gary Ortner

People of Ukraine

Jason Harper his family and friends

Jeffery Berkingham

Jerry & Barbara, travel mercies

Lynn Gibson Jack Bender Jessica Hubbard Eileen Dramor Joe Ballard

Pray for the Homebound & those in Assisted Living

Minnie Hungerford Janice & Ed Ertel

June Crain

Carmen Wilson Inez Fielding

Pray for Our Men and Women In the Military

Airman Blake Greishaw (USAF)

Ongoing Prayer Concerns

Donna Oborne

Kathi Pschar

Lisa Davis

Al Smith

Ron & Judy Highhouse

Eileen & Rob Jacobsen

Yvonne Oleksy

Ed Oleksy

Marlene Kalsch

Ana Castro

Jim Schwomeyer

Sheri Peterson

Mary Jo Barton

Lloyd Thomas

Chuck Benjamin

Sherry and Richard Hunter

George Decker

Loretta Scardino

Ted Amstutz

Fill out prayer request card in the pew rack, drop in offering plate.





A special note from Operation Christmas Child

Dear Sebastian United Methodist Church,

Thank you for your participation in the collecting of shoeboxes for Operation Christmas Child in 2021. As a result of your participation, Indian River County collected 3,083 shoeboxes. This was an all time record. 3083 children saw God's Love illustrated!

Prayerfully

Kathi

Operation Christmas Child Volunteer

Notes:

Opportunities This Week at SUMC

3/13/22	10 am 11 am 1 pm 3 pm	Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing) Fellowship Café after worship in fellowship hall Brass LOL Youth, middle and high school age YR
3/14/22	9 am—2 pm 10 am 2 pm 7 pm	Soul Café serving 12pm-1 pm meals to go in the FH Barb Farrington Bible Study LCR Lois Small Group (closed) FH Trustee FH
3/15/22	10 am 11:30 am 12 pm 12 pm 1:30 pm	Pastor's Lenten Bible Study LCR with Pastor Alexis Worship Committee CO Rug Hookers FH UMM—Lunch Bunch—Roadside Restaurant Discipleship Leader meeting SGR
3/16/22	10 am 11:30 am 1 pm 3 pm 7 pm	Adult Bible Study, contact Church Office for the Zoom Link Thrift Shop Volunteer Worker Lunch FH Computer Circle CO Joyful Ringers S Handbells
3/17/22	9:30 am 7 pm	Mary Lou Small Group (closed) SGR Choir
3/18/22	11 am	Mary's Circle (UMW) FH
3/20/22	10 am 11 am 1 pm 3 pm	Sunday Worship (service is recorded for online viewing) Fellowship Café FH light refreshments Brass LOL Youth middle and high school age YR

S-Sanctuary, FH-Fellowship Hall, YR-Youth Room, SG-Small Group Room, CO-Church Office, LCR-Large Classroom

